0.0
0.1
4.1
5.2
6.0
7.0
7.2
7.7
9.6
10.1
13.9
18.1
20.0
20.6

Start: Pine Grove School, Rowley MA

R
L
R
L
R
S
R
R
S
Rev
L
L
S

North Shore Cyclists

Main St. (Rt. 1A)

Newman Rd after bridge
Hay St

Green St

Hanover St (Short split)
Cross Rt. 1A on Rolfes Lane
Plum Island Turnpike
Sunset Dr.

Enter Refuge ($2)

Reverse at end of paved road
Plum Island Turnpike
Ocean St. (Rolfe's Lane
Hanover St (rejoin short)

Salt Marsh Tour 2013
Red is 39 mile loop

Blue is Salisbury Beach and Merrimack

River Extra distances

Green is cut-off for 18 mile loop

21.7
23.9

25.1
26.3
26.9
27.9
30.1
31.8
31.8
31.9
32.0

—

Ir™@Wounromwn o

—

—

Salt Marsh Ride from Rowley, Short Ride 32 miles

Cross Rt. 1 onto Middle Rd
Middle Rd.

(Orchard goes straight)
Elm St.

Elm St. (School goes Right)
Warren St at fork

Jewett St. (Weathersfield)
Cross Rt. 1 on Weathersfield
Central St.

Bear left at fork

Main St. (Rt. 1A)

Pine Grove School (End)

http://ridewithgps.com/routes/1972175

* Plum Island T

Airport - ot
ATl Distanees 4

% 118
L

BT 4


http://nscyc.org/
http://ridewithgps.com/routes/1972175

