Salt Marsh Ride from Rowley, Short Ride 32 miles

North Shore Cyclists

0.0	Start: Pine Grove School, Rowley MA		21.7		Cross Rt. 1 onto Middle Rd
0.1	R	Main St. (Rt. 1A)	23.9	${f L}$	Middle Rd.
4.1	${f L}$	Newman Rd after bridge			(Orchard goes straight)
5.2	R	Hay St	25.1	R	Elm St.
6.0	${f L}$	Green St	26.3	\mathbf{S}	Elm St. (School goes Right)
7.0	R	Hanover St (Short split)	26.9	\mathbf{BL}	Warren St at fork
7.2	\mathbf{S}	Cross Rt. 1A on Rolfes Lane	27.9	\mathbf{L}	Jewett St. (Weathersfield)
7.7	R	Plum Island Turnpike	30.1	\mathbf{S}	Cross Rt. 1 on Weathersfield
9.6	R	Sunset Dr.	31.8	R	Central St.
10.1	\mathbf{S}	Enter Refuge (\$2)	31.8	\mathbf{BL}	Bear left at fork
13.9	Rev	Reverse at end of paved road	31.9	\mathbf{L}	Main St. (Rt. 1A)
18.1	${f L}$	Plum Island Turnpike	32.0	R	Pine Grove School (End)
20.0	${f L}$	Ocean St. (Rolfe's Lane			

